1. DATE ISSUED: 2. PROGRAM CFDA; 93.110 . U8, Departrect of Bewth sad o Senvloss
0872812016 5
3. SUPERSEDES AWARD NOTICE dated: v g ¥
excepl thal any addidons of restriclons previously imposad remaln In effect unless speciically rescinded. ety "'
4a AWARD NO.: 4h, GRANT NO.: 5. FORMER GRANT ’ s
2 H25M(C26232-04-00 H25MC26232 NO.: NOTICE OF ..l\w,‘ARD )
& PROJECT PERIOD: AUTHORIZATION (LegislationvReguiation)
. ' A Public Health Service Act, Seclion 1252, as amended, Public Law
FROM: 08/04/2013 THROUGH: 07/31/2021 104-168, 42 U.S.C. 300-52
Socdial Security Act § 501(a)(2-3), 42 U.S.C. § 701(a)(2-3)
Title V, § 501{a)(3)(c) of the Social Security Act as amended, (42
7. BUDGET PERIOD: U.5.C. 701(a)(3){e)
FROM: 08/01/2016 THROUGH: 07/31/2017 Title V, § 509(a){3){C) of the Social Security Act as amended (42
US.C. 701(@)(3)}C)}

8. TITLE OF PROJECT (OR PROGRAM): Community-Based Integrated Service Sysiems (Local/State)
10, DIRECTOR: (PROGRAM DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL

9. GRANTEE NAME AND ADDRESS:
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY INVESTIGATOR}
50 £ State St Sunday Gustin
Trenton, NJ 08508-1715 EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DUNS NUMBER: MzilStop Code: CC 200
784995503 Division Line: Children & Families
50 E Siate St

Trenton, NJ 08608-1715
12. AWARD COMPUTATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE:

i1 APPROVED BUDGET:{Excludes Direct Assistanca)

[¥] Grant Funds Orily a. Authotized Financia! Assistance This Period §426,600.00
[ 1 Total praject costs including grant funds and all other financial participation b. Less Unobfigated Balance from Prior Budget
Periods
a . Salares and Wages : $0.00 ) - .
i. Addifiona! Authority 30.00
b . Fringe Benefits : $0.00 i
Total P A $0.00 ii. Offset $0.00
. Tot s !
: otal Persornel Cost 0.00 ¢. Unawarded Balance of Current Year's Funds $0.00
- Consuitant Costs : ¥ d. Less Cumulative Prior Awards(s) This Budget $0.00
e . Equipment : $0.00 | Period
f. Supplies: . $0.00 e, AMOUNT OF FINANCIAL ASS[STANCE THIS $426,600.00
g. Travel : s900.00 | ACTON
. . S 13. RECOMMENDED FUTURE SUPPORT: (Subject lo the
h. Construction/Alteration fmd Renovation $0.00 ava;labﬂrty of furds and sahsfactory progress of prn}ect} _
i. Other: $0.00 * TOJAISCOSTS - =7
. ConsoriiumdContraciual Costs $425,700.00. $426,600.00
k. Trainee Related Expenses : $0.00 §426,600.00
" . $426,600.00
. ds : (.00 5
|. Trainee Stipands & $425,600.00
M Trainee Tuition and Fees : $0.00
) . 14, APPROVED DIRECT ASSISTANCE BUDGET:(in fizu of cash)
n. Trainee Travel : $0.00 |4 Amount of Direct Asslstance . $0.00
0. TOTAL DIRECT COSTS $426,600.00 | b, Less Unawarded Balance of Current Year's Funds $0.00
p. INDIRECT COSTS (Rate: % of S&WITADC) : §0.00 |c. Less Cumulative Prier Awards{s) This Budget Period $0.00
q. TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET : ) $426,600.00 |d. AMOUNT OF DIRECT ASSISTANGE THIS ACTION $0.00
i. Less Non-Federal Share: 50.00
ii. Federal Share: $426,600.00

15, PROGRAM INCOME SUB.JECT TO 45 GFR 75,307 SHALL BE USED IN ACCORD WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ALTERNATIVES:

A=Addition B=Deduction C=Cost Sharing or Matching D=Other [A]

Esfimated Program Income: $0.00 .
16, THIS AWARD 15 BASED ON AN APPLICATION SUBMITTED TO, AND AS APPROVED BY HRSA, 15 ON THE ABOVE TITLED PROJECT
AND {S SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCORPORATED EITHER DIRECTLY OR BY REFERENCE IN THE FOLLQWING:
a. The gran! program lagislation cited abova, b. The grant pragram regufzfion clled above, ¢. This award notlze lnchuding lemms 2nd condifians, If any, noted bejow under REMARKS, 4. 45 GFR Pari 75 25
zpphicablz. In the event there are conflizilng of olbeswlse ncansisient policies appfizable lo ths grarl. lhe sbove order of precsd shall prevall. Acreplance of the grant terms and cond@ons k
acknoadedged by the graniee when fonds afe drawn of olherwlse obtalned rom the gran paymenl syslem.

REMARKS: (Other Terms and Conditions Attached [ XTYes {]No)

The Project Director, Sunday Gustin will cantrioute 10% time and effort towards the accomplishinent of the project geals and objectives.
Electronically signed by LaTaya Ferguson , Grants Management Officer on : 06/28/2016

17. OBJ. CLASS: 41.51 18, CRS-EIN: 19. FUTURE RECOMMENDED FUNDING: $0.00

1216000928N3

M DIR ASST o

%000 ] C1S316

16 - 3892050 93.110 16H25MC26232 $426,600.00

Page 1
st documant oy, Ths doaumnent may contaln soma axcessialty chatenges for iz sCreen (radar vrsrs, To astess same hbmaban, a fidy 505 complant sccessitls HIMY versbn s awfals on the HESA Bactonic Hendbooks, ¥ you need mas

e =7
ngrma’m plazse cotacd HRRA eovied cerder 3l BT7-45{4772, 8a:n b3 8 pem £T, weekdays




